Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

4-23-1964

John D. Feerick to William Hughes Mulligan

John D. Feerick Fordham University School of Law, JFEERICK@law.fordham.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence



Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Feerick, John D., "John D. Feerick to William Hughes Mulligan" (1964). Correspondence. 41. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence/41

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

April 23, 1964

Dean William Hughes Mulligan Fordham Law School Lincoln Square New York 23, New York

Dear Dean Mulligan:

I would like to express my deep appreciation for your kind words last night. Needless to say, I am much indebted to Fordham for whatever success I have enjoyed. Again, many thanks.

Sincerely,

John D. Feerick

JDF: 1p